

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
3<sup>rd</sup> COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR**

Present : Sri Subrata Chandra Polle,  
Motor Accident claim Tribunal  
Additional District Judge-in charge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipore

**MACC Case No. 379 / 2019  
C.I.S. No. 677 / 2019**

**Order No. 03  
dated 19.11.2019**

Today is fixed for SR and appearance  
Learned advocate for the petitioner file haziran.  
C/o Petitioner file requisite along with p.fee Rs 2/-  
Issue the same at once.  
Fix 09/03/2020 for SR & AD and appearance.

**Motor Accident claim Tribunal  
Additional District Judge-in charge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipore**