

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE  
3<sup>rd</sup> COURT, PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Present : Ambarish Ghosh  
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Additional District Judge in charge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipore

MACC Case No 379 / 2019  
C.I.S. No. 677 / 2019

Order No- 07  
Dated 19/01/2021

Today is the date fixed for SR, Reg, A/D and appearance.

Learned advocate for the petitioner/ Claimant files haziran.

No SR and AD has yet been received.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 02/03/2021 for SR, Reg, A/D and appearance.

Motor Accident Claim Tribunal  
Additional District Judge in charge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipore