

In the Court of Additional District & Sessions Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Present:-Sri Subrata Ghosh (WB 01028)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur. (in-charge)

**MACC - 379 of 2019**  
**CIS - 677 of 2019**  
**CNR NO WBWMO1-006987 -2019**

**Order No. 29**

Date- 16-03-2026.

Today is fixed for S/R of A/D upon OP no1 and OP no2.

No step taken by the parties due to resolution by local Bar Association on the demise of **Ld. Advocate Subrata Banerjee**. Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 13-07-2026 for S/R of A/D upon OP no1 and OP no-2.

Dictt. & Corrected by me.

Judge, MACT &  
Additional District Judge,(I/C)  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

Judge, Motor Accident Claims Tribunal &  
Additional District Judge,(I/C)  
3rd Court, Paschim Medinipur.

